
RINK A

Event 101 Intermediate Women Excel
Londono Shayna Smithfield FSC Greenville RI 15
Scanlan Aine Pilgrim SC Hanover MA 17
Pinheiro Nicole North Shore SC Winthrop MA 17

Event 102 Intermediate Plus Women Excel
Adamiak Sabrina The Center Skating Academy Oxford MA 14
Stith-Nichols London North Shore SC Reading MA 15
Williams Ellie Pilgrim SC Norwell MA 17
Chan Camila The Skating Club of Boston Mansfield MA 16

Event 103 Novice Women Excel
Lemek Audrey North Star FSC Westborough MA 13
Svirskiy Ava North Star FSC Ashland MA 16
Zdenek Ava The Skating Club of Boston Pembroke MA 17
Wood Allison Warwick Figure Skaters Charlestown RI 17

Event 104  Junior Women Excel
Jones Emily The Center Skating Academy Ayer MA 19

Event 105 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group A
Mercurio Pia North Shore SC Saugus MA 6
Caswell Melody Colonial FSC Sudbury MA 7
Ratushny Charlotte North Shore SC Manchester By The Sea MA 8

Event 106 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group B
Snow Avery Smithfield FSC North Scituate RI 8
Xue Adrielle North Star FSC Southborough MA 8
Leclerc Katherine North Star FSC Northborough MA 9

Event 107 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group C
Almeida Alexa Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 9
Wang Alice North Star FSC Acton MA 10
Simon Hadley North Star FSC Sterling MA 10



Event 108 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group D
Pavlow Rebecca Smithfield FSC Pascoag RI 10
Appleby Audrey Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 11
Sukhija Riana North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 11

Event 109 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group E
Miller Hope SC of Hingham, Inc. Quincy MA 11
Fuller Liliana South Shore SC Hanover MA 12

Event 110 Aspire 1 Girls Free Skate Group F
Lyons Maeve North Star FSC Southborough MA 13
Faria Larissa North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 15

Event 111 Aspire 2 Boys Free Skate
Fu Milo North Star FSC Salem NH 10

Event 112 Aspire 3 Boys Free Skate
Fu Leo North Star FSC Salem NH 12

Event 113 Intermediate Women SP
Roshchin Ruslana The Skating Club of Boston Boston MA 13
Bennett Kalin North Shore SC Peabody MA 15

Event 114 Novice Women SP
Yee Marisa The Skating Club of Boston Revere MA 13
Ci Mia The Skating Club of Boston Sherborn MA 14

Event 115 Junior Women SP
Cohen Stella North Shore SC Melrose MA 16
Tian Jiahe The Skating Club of Boston Braintree MA 17

Event 116 Senior Women SP
Longval Ellasyn Commonwealth FSC Duxbury MA 17



Event 117 Preliminary Girls Excel Group A
Ing Madelyn North Shore SC Lynnfield MA 10
Do Grace The Skating Club of Boston Boston MA 11
Speck Annalise Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 12
Smith Abigail Pilgrim SC Plymouth MA 12
Muppavarapu Samyuktha North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 13

Event  118 Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate Group A
Fu Aurelia North Star FSC Salem NH 7
Usuga Krystin North Shore SC Wakefield MA 9
Buys Leah North Shore SC Reading MA 9

Event 119 Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate Group B
Jonak Savannah The Bog Skating School Plymouth MA 9
Davis Braelyn SC of Amherst, Inc. South Deerfield MA 9
Brown Emily Pilgrim SC Norwell MA 11

Event 120 Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate Group C
Dwyer Hadley South Shore SC Hingham MA 11
Bartlett Kaitlin South Shore SC Braintree MA 11
Lanzillotta Zoey The Bog SC Pembroke MA 11

Event 121 Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate Group D
Bajaj Mira North Star FSC Windham NH 11
Faria Gabriela North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 12
Dumir Meher North Star FSC South Grafton MA 12

Event 122 Aspire 2 Girls Free Skate Group E
Polikoff Sophia North Star FSC Windham NH 13
Dermarderosian Elise North Star FSC South Grafton MA 13
Annesar Maya ISCC Skating Club Granby CT 13



Event 123 Preliminary Girls Excel Group B
Coles Leah Pilgrim SC Kingston MA 14
Coles Avery Pilgrim SC Kingston MA 14
Roy Arianna North Shore SC Lynnfield MA 15
Iacopucci Christa North Shore SC Medford MA 15
Bell Sabrina Commonwealth FSC Canton MA 17

Event 124 Preliminary Boys Excel
Robles Leonardo The Bog SC Duxbury MA 11

Event 125 Preliminary Plus Boys Excel
Wu Derek North Star FSC Westborough MA 13

Event 126 Preliminary Plus Girls Excel
Xue Evelyn The Center Skating Academy Hopkinton MA 10
Muppavarapu Gagana North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 11
Chong Kaitlyn North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 11
Wang Carina North Shore SC Stoneham MA 11
Denmark Sofia Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 12
Pizzelli Mia South Shore SC Hingham MA 15

Event 127 Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate Group A
Choi Yumi The Center Skating Academy Northborough MA 8
Choi Ahmee The Center Skating Academy Northborough MA 10
Mancuso Rory SC of Hingham, Inc. Hingham MA 10

Event 128 Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate Group B
Hickey Anna Pilgrim SC Kingston MA 11
Broomhead Caroline SC of Hingham, Inc. Cohasset MA 11
Biddlestone Amelia Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 12

Event 129 Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate Group C
Magyar Caroline Colonial FSC Acton MA 12
Wood Addison North Shore SC North Reading MA 13
Kracunas Ava SC of Hingham, Inc. Cohasset MA 14



Event 130 Aspire 3 Girls Free Skate Group D
Levis Melanie Commonwealth FSC Sharon MA 14
Meier Charlise North Shore SC Wakefield MA 16
Christian Chloe South Shore SC Plymouth MA 16

Event 131 Adult Pre-Bronze Women FS
Sawan Sharon CN Figure Skating Academy Medford MA 28
Anderson Anna The Center Skating Academy Marlborough MA 47

Event 132 Adult Bronze Women FS
Dumbuya Aisha The Skating Club of Boston Brockton MA 29
Ladurantaye Renee The Skating Club of Boston Lakeville MA 57

Event 133 Adult Silver Women FS
Ervick Kristen The Skating Club of Boston Waltham MA 46
Newhall Laura The Skating Club of Boston Westborough MA 49

Event 134 Adult Gold Women FS
Scammon Melissa The Skating Club of Boston Quincy MA 55

Event 135 Masters Int-Nov Women FS
Edwards Tamsin Northeastern University Stow MA 25
Levis Katherine Commonwealth FSC Sharon MA 45

Event 136 Senior Women Excel
Cohen Stella North Shore SC Melrose MA 16
Chelmo Payton The Bog SC E Bridgewtr MA 16
Longval Ellasyn Commonwealth FSC Duxbury MA 17
Seto Misa Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 18

Event 137 Senior Men Excel
Winawer Gabe The Center Skating Academy Acton MA 19



Event 138 Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate Group A
Bennett Audrey Colonial FSC Littleton MA 9
Thondavada Srinidhi North Star FSC Westborough MA 10
Chen Elaine North Shore SC Malden MA 10

Event 139 Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate Group B
Falzone Mia Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA 11
Jones Isabel The Center Skating Academy Ayer MA 11
Almeida Brielle Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 11

Event 140 Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate Group C
Park Shelby SC of Hingham, Inc. Hingham MA 12
Saxena Myra North Star FSC Westborough MA 12
Friedman Eliza North Shore SC North Reading MA 12

Event 141 Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate Group D
Vacha Rosemarie North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 12
Sood Sharvi North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 13
Stevens Charlotte North Shore SC North Reading MA 13

Event 142 Aspire 4 Girls Free Skate Group E
Ujlayan Rhea North Star FSC Westborough MA 13
Purma Alekhya North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 15

Event 143 Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel Group A
Marks Anna The Bourne SC, Inc. Plymouth MA 11
Vaughn Ava South Shore SC Bridgewater MA 11
Day Avery The Bog SC Kingston MA 12
Muir Arya The Bog SC Plymouth MA 12

Event 144 Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel Group B
Davis Addison SC of Amherst, Inc. South Deerfield MA 12
Deswert Annabel SC of Amherst, Inc. Florence MA 12
Vacha Emmalyn North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 13
Egan Kyleigh Pilgrim SC Hanover MA 13



Event 145 Pre-Preliminary Girls Excel Group C
Matzdorff Mackenzie South Shore SC Braintree MA 14
McDonald Alice South Shore SC Weymouth MA 14
Schimmoller Zoe North Star FSC Northborough MA 15

146 Pre-Preliminary Girls FS
Carey Sydney North Star FSC Salem NH 10

Event 147 Pre-Juvenile Plus Girls Excel
Gauthier Zoey Gate City FSC Pelham NH 9
Korba Quinn North Star FSC Westborough MA 10
Perry Autumn Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA 12
Kostic-Lepore Lina North Star FSC Ashland MA 13
Hao Jewel North Star FSC Southborough MA 13
Liu Ella Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 14
Carroll Sophia Pilgrim SC Hanover MA 14
Hao Jina North Star FSC Southborough MA 15

Event 148 Juvenile Girls Excel
Friedman Allison North Shore SC Lynnfield MA 13
Richard Grace SC of Southern New England Raynham MA 16
Yan Christine SC of Amherst, Inc. Amherst MA 16
Heithaus Emily North Shore SC Reading MA 16

Event 149 Juvenile Boys FS
Wiafe Ennis North Star FSC Shrewsbury MA 11

Event 150 Intermediate Women FS
Roshchin Ruslana The Skating Club of Boston Boston MA 13
Bennett Kalin North Shore SC Peabody MA 15

Event 151 Novice Women FS
Ci Mia The Skating Club of Boston Sherborn MA 14

Event 152 Junior Women FS
Yee Pina The Skating Club of Boston Revere MA 16
Tian Jiahe The Skating Club of Boston Braintree MA 17



RINK C

Event 201 Compulsory Moves Level 1
Ratushny Charlotte North Shore SC Manchester By The Sea MA 8
Almeida Alexa Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 9
Appleby Audrey Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 11

Event 202 Compulsory Moves Level 2
Fu Aurelia North Star FSC Salem NH 7
Fu Milo North Star FSC Salem NH 10
Bajaj Mira North Star FSC Windham NH 11
Lanzillotta Zoey The Bog SC Pembroke MA 11
Biddlestone Amelia Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 12
Levis Melanie Commonwealth FSC Sharon MA 14
Roy Arianna North Shore SC Lynnfield MA 15
Meier Charlise North Shore SC Wakefield MA 16

Event 203 Compulsory Moves Level 3
Ing Madelyn North Shore SC Lynnfield MA 10
Almeida Brielle Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 11
Robles Leonardo The Bog SC Duxbury MA 11
Denmark Sofia Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 12
Fu Leo North Star FSC Salem NH 12

Event 204 Basic 1 Girls Elements
Boccuzzi Olivia Learn to Skate USA Salem NH 7
Robles Elizabeth The Bog Skating School Duxbury MA 11

Event 205 Basic 2 Girls Elements
Hughes Anna Sandown NH 6

Event 206 Basic 3 Girls Elements
Perry Gómez Tessa Learn to Skate USA Derry NH 6
St Croix Georgia The Bog Skating School Kingston MA 8



Event 207 Basic 4 Girls Elements Group A
Murphy Rachel The Bog SC Pembroke MA 7
Burkitt Gabriella Gate City Learn To Skate Charlton MA 8
Carrico Aubrey SC of Southern New England Raynham MA 8
Liu Phoebe Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 8

Event 208 Basic 4 Girls Elements Group B
Liu Eileen Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 8
Murphy Eleanor SC of Hingham, Inc. Pembroke MA 8
Nyhaug Emilia Gate City Learn To Skate Charlton MA 9

Event 209 Basic 5 Girls Elements
Kalapinski Madelyn The Bog SC Marshfield MA 7
Courtois Claire Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 9

Event 210 Basic 6 Boys Elements
Chen William Nashoba Valley Acton MA 9

Event 211 Basic 6 Girls Elements
Almeida Sydney Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 7
Lustig Lucia SC of Amherst, Inc. Hadley MA 8
Levis Coraline Commonwealth FSC Sharon MA 9
Mulcahy Abby SC of Hingham, Inc. Scituate MA 10
DeMatteo Christina SC of Amherst, Inc. Amherst MA 10

Event 212 Adult Beginner Women FS
Greve Montana North Shore SC Malden MA 26

Event 213 Basic 1 Girls Program
Mancuso Gemma SC of Hingham, Inc. Hingham MA 6
Boccuzzi Olivia Learn to Skate USA Salem NH 7
Robles Elizabeth The Bog Skating School Duxbury MA 11

Event 214 Basic 2 Girls Program
Nicholson Jaclyn The Center Skating Academy Acton MA 6
Hughes Anna Sandown NH 6



Event 215 Basic 3 Girls Program
Perry Gómez Tessa Learn to Skate USA Derry NH 6
Stcroix Georgia The Bog Skating School Kingston MA 8

Event 216 Basic 4 Girls Program Group A
Murphy Rachel The Bog SC Pembroke MA 7
Parker Maggie The Center Skating Academy Marlborough MA 8
Hatami Fatima The Center Skating Academy Southborough MA 8
Burkitt Gabriella Gate City Learn To Skate Charlton MA 8

Event 217 Basic 4 Girls Program Group B
Carrico Aubrey SC of Southern New England Raynham MA 8
Liu Phoebe Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 8
Liu Eileen Commonwealth FSC Braintree MA 8
Murphy Eleanor SC of Hingham, Inc. Pembroke MA 8

Event 218 Basic 4 Girls Program Group C
Capone Gianna Pilgrim SC Hanover MA 9
Nyhaug Emilia Gate City Learn To Skate Charlton MA 9
Hitchins Addison Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA 12

Event 219 Basic 5 Boys Program
Liu Nathan Learn to Skate USA Rockport MA 8

Event 220 Basic 5 Girls Program
Kalapinski Madelyn The Bog SC Marshfield MA 7
Kalidasan Amrrutha North Star FSC Westborough MA 9
Courtois Claire Commonwealth FSC Milton MA 9
Nickerson Braylie North Star FSC Clinton MA 9



Event 221 Basic 6 Boys Program
Chen William Nashoba Valley Acton MA 9

Event 222 Basic 6 Girls Program Group A
Godek Tanith Colonial FSC Methuen MA 6
Almeida Sydney Smithfield FSC Cumberland RI 7
Zhao Mina North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 7
Lustig Lucia SC of Amherst, Inc. Hadley MA 8

Event 223 Basic 6 Girls Program Group B
Silva Madelyn North Star FSC Westborough MA 8
Ren Aria  Nashoba Valley Olympia Acton MA 8
Simeonova Iwa North Star FSC Southborough MA 8
Dugan Siena North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 9

Event 224 Basic 6 Girls Program Group C
Levis Coraline Commonwealth FSC Sharon MA 9
Perreault Winnie CN skating Peabody MA 9
DeMatteo Christina SC of Amherst, Inc. Amherst MA 10
Senthil Akshara Colonial FSC Acton MA 10

Event 225 Basic 6 Girls Program Group D
Katragadda Yeshna North Star FSC Hopkinton MA 10
Mulcahy Abby SC of Hingham, Inc. Scituate MA 10
Stanton Cate Pilgrim SC Pembroke MA 11
























